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                    Oatlands Junior School   

Term Dates 2026 - 2027 
 

Term Close Re-open 
2026 Autumn Term  Tuesday 8th September  
Half Term 3:30pm Friday 23rd October Monday 2nd November 
Training Day 3:30pm Thursday 26th November Monday 30th November 
Christmas Holiday 2:30pm Friday 18th December  
 
2027 Spring Term  Tuesday 5th January 
Half Term 3:30pm Friday 5th February Monday 15th February 
Easter Holiday 2:30pm Friday 19th March  
 
2027 Summer Term  Monday 5th April 
May Bank Holiday 3:30pm Friday 30th April Tuesday 4th May 
Half-term 3:30pm Friday 28th May Tuesday 8th June 
Training Day 3:30pm Thursday 1st July Monday 5th July 
End of Term 2:30pm Friday 23rd July  

 
Please note:  
  

1. School Closes at 2:30pm on the final day of each of the three terms; 
Autumn, Spring and Summer.  (Fun Club are aware of this closing time 
and have made arrangements for early collection these three days).  
 

2. The 2026 KS2 tests will take place Monday 10th May – Thursday 13th May 
2027. 

 

3. Staff Training Days have been arranged for:  Monday 7th September 2026; 
Friday 27th November 2026; Monday 4th January 2027; Monday 7th June 
2027; Friday 2nd July 2027; Monday 26th July 2027.  

 

4. Holidays ~ The Department for Education requires Local Authorities to 
implement government amendments to the regulations regarding the 
taking of Leave of Absence in term-time, which came into force on the 1st 
September 2013.  This law gives no entitlement to parents to take their 
child on holiday during term time.  
 

For further information about Leave of Absence from School during term 
time, please see the Oatlands Junior School website and the School 
Handbook.            
 

PLEASE RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
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